PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5281912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OTSUKA MEDICAL DEVICES CO., LTD.	12/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECOR MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1049 ELWELL CT.	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6355030
Patent Number:	6508774
Patent Number:	6599256
Patent Number:	6605084
Patent Number:	6635054
Patent Number:	6669655
Patent Number:	6672312
Patent Number:	6763722
Patent Number:	6808524
Patent Number:	7083614
Patent Number:	7189229
Patent Number:	7326201
Patent Number:	7540846
Patent Number:	7573182
Patent Number:	7837676
Patent Number:	8233221
Patent Number:	8475442
Patent Number:	8974445
Application Number:	10783310
Application Number:	11665321

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 047827 FRAME: 0431

505235142

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12074559
Application Number:	12227508
Application Number:	13478825
Application Number:	13503109
Application Number:	13681311
Application Number:	13801369
Application Number:	13826645
Application Number:	14000168
Application Number:	14209948
Application Number:	14210007
Application Number:	14731347
Application Number:	14773285
Application Number:	15651987
Application Number:	61204744
Application Number:	61256429
Application Number:	61292618
Application Number:	61784164
Application Number:	61784790
Application Number:	61814167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cday@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 1: 425 MARKET ST.

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72999-0000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Day/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-09-15 Letter re Restriction Requirement 30382-2002801#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047827 FRAME: 0432

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Otsuka Medical Devices Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in the interests of ReCor Medical Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in

- a) that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated April 24, 2018, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 25, 2018, Reel 045635, Frame 0915; and
- b) that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated May 12, 2016, executed by Assignor in favor of Otsuka Holdings Co., Ltd. ("Parent") and recorded with the USPTO on May 12, 2016, Reel 038579, Frame 0950 and assigned to Secured Party by that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement effective January 1, 2018, executed by Parent in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the USPTO ON January 5, 2018, Reel 045012, Frame 0414.

Dated: December 6, 2018

Otsuka Medical Devices Co., Ltd.

By: Mame: Noriko Tojo

Title: President, Representative Director

sf-3933272

RECORDED: 12/13/2018

PATENT REEL: 047827 FRAME: 0433